505761440 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI OGURA	10/01/2019
NAOHIRO HOZUMI	10/01/2019
SACHIKO YOSHIDA	10/11/2019
KAZUTO KOBAYASHI	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

HONDA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
20 OYAMAZUKA,OIWA-CHO, TOYOHASHI-SHI,	
AICHI	
JAPAN	
441-3193	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOYOHASHI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
1-1, HIBARIGAOKA, TEMPAKU-CHO, TOYOHASHI-SHI,	
AICHI	
JAPAN	
441-8580	
SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTD.	
5-5, GINZA 7-CHOME, CHUO-KU,	
TOKYO	
JAPAN	
104-0061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16611498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-1111

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0739 Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12241-0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Brody/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest:	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	International Application No Date of Filing:	PCT/JP2017/017651 May 10, 2017	
		Patent was executed on	
	United States Patent Application Se	erial No	
	Date of Filing:		
	e Invention: CONSTRUCTION APPAR PROGRAM, AND SKIN EV		
Inventors	(Assignors): Yuki OGURA, Naohiro	HOZUMI, Sachiko YOSHIDA and Kazuto KOBAYASHI	
Assignee(441-3193 Japan NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORP 1-1, Hibarigaoka, Tempaku-ch	TD.; 20 Oyamazuka, Oiwa-cho, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi ORATION TOYOHASHI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY no, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 441-8580 Japan 5, Ginza 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061 Japan	
Invention id		s, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the ve-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter	
And identified as		e-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-	
Nov acknowledg	•	d and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications and to any a in and to an and other b	s(s) as identified above, including any div and all Letters Patent of the United State by and all reissues and reexaminations the	eve-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said visions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in its, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and hereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, espect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of	
	ers Patent which may issue for said Inver	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United Intion to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and	
for filing divi	isions, continuations and continuations-ii	Il necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its are at its own expense.	
	小冷有紀 Yuki OGURA	October 1st, 2019 Date	
Signature:	Yuki OGURA	Date	
	族质直然	05toper 1st 2019	
Signature:	Naohiro HOZUMI	Date	

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0741

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 11/07/2019